07-1934-CD
Dennis Simcisko vs Debbi Conklin

4
)



T COUR'I' OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY -
L PENNSYLVANIA N . '

- BQ/HDISL %!; meisto | - CIVIL ACTION
(Plaintiff) o ., /'QfngC))"
31719 Morris-Allnort No. é&/@eggfé&yﬁﬁi% | |
. "~ (Street Addréss) : . '
 Mornsdale Za fugey o co eadnSal
| [ g o

(City, State 2IP) Type of Pleading:

'.. i | A Flled on Behalf of: '
vs. ' :
. >K]€H646/ [ZDﬂbéjoA) (Plalntlff/Defendant) '

(Defendant)

[ -‘/5-% £, Mo S

(street Address)

- wa noldsys /e, L4 . 1595 1

(C:Lty, Sta{:e %IP)

ﬂm&y QQMCQW

 (Filed by)

dS(/LM
(454 £ MCM/A\S/ 704@?5

(Address)

RUE-577 CC/VD

(Phone) .

gl - Azﬁa»/oj ﬁ | M

A 2 l "‘H' )5’ ’ .' m (

el S : (Slgnature)
wisham A, Shaw A . ) : :

e
Prumomtarylu erk of Coul

0/19)1 S’J)’O«YSf




/ /,_)" B COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY -

r . o | , PENNSYLVANIA N

. QMDIS \S‘Iimoj&/@) | " CIVIL ACTION
(Plaintiff)

2179 Morris-All oot o %éggfgw |

(Street Addréss)

/)/JOI”/’/SO(&!b?ﬂﬁ (bo5y  TYPe of Case: 547//7@0&/4/5)

Clty ‘State zrp)

Type of Pleading:

. : - Flled on Behalf of:
Vs. - :

Dbt Lonti Lebb) [/m,uu\,

(Plalntlff/Defendant) '
(Defendant) .

‘¥f§%'f: /7704)1\§;¥/

(Street Address)

Zw noldsy, /e, Ln x5

(Clty, State ZIP)

 (Filed by)

, _dxwl&
453 €. Mown ST" P4 1595

" ‘(Address)

Ut-577 CO7D

(Phone)

. 5‘500 N _
3 E“_E e?fié)d‘b»’vﬂc K}Lﬁe‘éj &VL/CM

/ S : (Slgnature)
/ “liham A. Shaw - - .

ary/Clerk of Coul




COMi\ﬂONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT °Z.°,g'“""°” PLEAS STATEMENT OF OBJECTION TO RULE 420

ORDERS AND DETERMINATIONS
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

COMMON PLEAS NO. 200" — ﬂﬁ‘/’Cb

Crevamers (bunwt

STATEMENT OF OBJECTION

Con 1 AR-00T 0 MNickeed Pudelld

(aaie) wame of Distici Justice)

District Justice, in connection with execution proceedings on the judgment rendered in the case of
S\ﬂ\(‘ ,\\SMD VS [\le M . Claim Number E¢ C/\/Db 'vo7made

(an order) (a determination) concerning:

Check applicable

box or poxes
D an appeal taken by from an
{(appraisal) {designation) of property made by the executing office.
D an appeal taken by from a

setting aside of property by the executing officer.

a claim to all property levied upon filed by

X a claim to the following property levied upon fiied by SN00 pr‘ﬂ(‘_h?GQ

(briet descuipiion of property)

D an exception to distribution filed by

D a requesl made by to set aside the sale of

(briet description ol properjy)
2. The (order) or (determination) referred to above was j_/ V% deJI 0[/) nl)y" /[/7571)
. (Brie! descriptior! of order or determimation)
fﬁz@pz #‘01 Wind LM he Spled .

3. //Jﬁ;/@b«I /}DYL/L&J\V __ . an aggrieved party in interest,
{name of objecting parly)

objects to this (order) (determination) of the District Justice.
(This form must be filed with the (Signature: of objecting party or his anorney o' 4aent)

Prothonotary AND the District Justice
WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS from the date of the
order or determination to which objection is
made.)

AOPC 314-80 WHITE COPY - PROTHONOTARY YELLOW COPY - DISTRICT JUSTICE PINK COPY - FILING PARTY'S COPY



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF

COUNTY OF. CLEARFTELD PROPERTY CLAIMS AND DISPUTES
LMag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [8IMCISKO, DENNIS o
MDJ Name: Hon. 3179 MORRIS-ALLPT.HY
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA P.O. BOX 183
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD EIORRI SDALE, PA 16858 N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0444 [CONKLIN, DEBBI 1

1453 E. MAIN ST.
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851

DEBBI CONKLIN L
1453 E. MAIN ST. Docket No.. CV-0000106-07
REYNOLDSVILLE, PA 15851 Date Filed: 5/01/07

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT IN THE ABOVE CASE, THE FOLLOWING DECISION WAS MADE:
LEVY MODIFIED

You have the right to file a Statement of Objection within ten (10) days from //{//7/0‘7
The Statement of Objection must be filed with the Court of Common Pleas of (_ / f Z . County,

on a form available from the Prothonotary at:
Courthouse Address

11/19/07 W

Date of Decision v Magisterial District Judge

AOPC 642-05 DATE PRINTED: 11/19/07 2:52:00 PM



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY LEVIED
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD UPON AND SET ASIDE
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [8IMCISKO, DENNIS B
MDJ Name: Hon. : . 3 17 9 MORRIS -AIIIIPT . HY
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA P.O. BOX 183
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD E!ORRISDALE, PA 16858 N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 réONKLIN, DEBBI 1
3565 MSDALE-ALLPORT
SERVER : MORRISDALE, PA 16858
JAMES L. CORNMAN L
291HORTON ST Docket No.: CV-0000106-07
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866-8567 Date Filed: 5/01/07
AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT $ 6,606.58
/69.80
—_ AMOUNT OF COSTS $ 173.50
ORDER OF EXECUTION $ 32.50
INTEREST FROM JUDGMENT $ .00
TOTAL s ;;g’% oi)——- gv-101-07
75325'}72«“5

PERSONAL PROPERTY SET ASIDE BY
SHERIFF OR CERTIFIED CONSTABLE

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON Pa.R.C.P.D.J. Numbers 407, 408
’) pcv\ 6e g"?’\kkt}w”‘( Seddao Oﬁ (&{/203%\. /[ A)ﬁ“—
A GKA 0299 Goede —~  LperpT- u/ Levy
o) T zuzu Qodem =) OF{ a< cde,é[[a.s ﬁ@ﬂ’*v /
/Do» 62 L8320 p K é/,&/k — %/
B_2R Clocolcte Gl owerstally|  Off — <
Z/'t)/;),;. Qoaw» Sunl \ / \
A 5" ‘.pzh//fﬂ: ﬂfﬁqn}:\ VoY 7’\»/ oON) - \\ / \\

5 @”V’op DeAL/VOKAIQ off \( \
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3 Ol OFF

p AmwW  DUp %er- ON
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TOTAL $ TOTAL $

If required, see second pa?e for additional schedule.
This form shall be attached to executing officer's return. Second copy is for defendant.

.

AOPC 306A1-05 DATE PRINTED: 8/24/07 12:48:19 PM




SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY LEVIED
UPON AND SET ASIDE

Case Name:
CONKLIN, DEBBI

Docket Number:

CV-0000106-07 / 7/ /0 7-07)

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON

PERSONAL PROPERTY SET ASIDE BY
SHERIFF OR CERTIFIED CONSTABLE
Pa. R. C. P. D. J. Numbers 407, 408

2 édArﬂ/Pco /4#"6 [z | OFF

) () helog) Guc L)ame. Off
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This form shall be attached to Executing Officer's Return. Second copy is for defendant.




November 9, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:
Debbi Conklin is only borrowing my Entertainment Center,

Sunbeam Microwave with stand, she is to return them when she
replaces them.

Sincerely,

Justin Bordas
814-577-9993



November 16, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

Debbi Conklin is only borrowing my 25 Phillips Magnavox
TV, Magnavox VCR and my AMW DVD player, she is to return
them when she replaces them.

Sincerely,

ok s

John Bordas III

1453 E. Main St
Brookville, Pa. 15825
814-553-3091



NOU-16-2087 11:17 FROM: 70:8148497769 2 P.1/1

Vicki Buckelew

768 Allport Cutoff Road
Morrisdale, PA 16858
814-345-3893

November 16, 2007

To Whom It May Concern;

Dcbbi Conklin is only borrowing my 2pc. Living Room Suit
and Coffee table, she is to return them when she can replace them
with her own.

The 1993 Pontiac Bonneville is beirig sold to her and her Husband
Leslie Conklin, which is not paid for yet. They still owe me a
balance of $450.00.

Sinceely,
SIRVTA TR

Vicki Buckelew
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DENNIS SIMCISKO, *
Plaintiff *
VS. * NO. 07-1934-CD
DEBBI CONKLIN, *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 29" day of November, 2007, the Court being in receipt of and having
reviewed the pro se Statement of Objection to Rule 420 Orders and Determinations of
District Justice filed by the Defendant; it is the ORDER of this Court that hearing on said
Statement of Objection be and is hereby scheduled for the 15" day of January, 2008
at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania. One hour has been allotted for this proceeding.

BY THE COURT,

| FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
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FILED

NOV 29 2007

william A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

DATE: —s\ho\\oﬁ

You z-e respossible for serving all appropriale partics.

Im.jﬁ Prothonoiary's office has provided service to the following parties:
x PlainifT(s) Plaintiff(s) Atorney .. Other

X Defendant(s) Defendani(s) Attorney

Special Insaructions:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DENNIS SIMCISKO,
Plaintiff,
V. . No. 07-1934-CD
DEBBI CONKLIN,
Defendant.
CASE NUMBER: 07-1934-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE
FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiff

COUNSEL FOR RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
Supreme Court ID#: 26540
207 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-1581

FILED

0 3:49p.m 6K
JAN O 8 7008

William A. Shaw

67‘0/7'7777

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

DENNIS SIMCISKO,

Plaintiff,

V. . No. 07-1934-CD

DEBBI CONKLIN,

Defendant.

ORDER
P J ,
AND NOW, this 9 day of <JAMUARY , 2008, upon

consideration of the foregoing Motion for Continuance, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the hearing on Statement of Objections scheduled for January 15, 2008, at 9:00am,

is hereby rescheduled to the {p¥> day of ’le}ﬁmowus , 2008, at .30

B __m, in Meeting Room 4 | Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

Plaintiff's counsel shall immediately serve the Defendant by certified mail.

By the Court, ‘
. l/ '
Judge

FILED 3¢
RETEH Ay Ceahort

(¢
William A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Gourts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DENNIS SIMCISKO,
Plaintiff,
V. : No. 07-1934-CD
DEBBI CONKLIN,
Defendant.
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

AND NOW, comes the R. Denning Gearhart, attorney for Plaintiff, Dennis
Simcisko, and sets forth as follows:

1. That on the morning of January 7, 2008, counsel was advised that the
surgery he had scheduled at Allegheny General Hospital for January 8, 2008, was
moved to January 15, 2008.

2. That to the Plaintiffs knowledge and to the knowledge of Plaintiff's
counsel, the Defendant is not represented by counsel and her address is 3565
Morrisdale-Aliport Highway, Morrisdale, Pennsylvania, 16858.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays your Honorable Court to continue the
above matter to another date and time satisfactory by the Court.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 8, 2008

R. Denning Gearhart
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DENNIS SIMCISKO,
Plaintiff,
V. : No. 07-1934-CD
DEBBI CONKLIN,
Defendant.
CASE NUMBER: 07-1934-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Plaintiff

COUNSEL FOR RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
Supreme Court ID#: 26540
207 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-1581

! Witham A. Sha
| Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

DENNIS SIMCISKO,

Plaintiff,

v. . No. 07-1934-CD

DEBBI CONKLIN,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD >

R. Denning Gearhart, attorney for Plaintiff, being duly sworn according to
law, says that he mailed by certified mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested, a

certified copy of the Motion for Continuance filed in the above action, to the Defendant,

at his place of residence as evidenced by the signed receipt attached hereto as Exhibit

R. Denfling Gearhart ~—
Attorniely for Plaintiff

HA” .

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 4th day

of February, 2008.

Notary Public

~COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarlel Seal '

Clearfiekd Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2011
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CENNIS SIMCISKO

VS. : NO. 07-1934-CD
DEBBI CONKLIN

ORDETR

AND NOW, this 6th day of February, 2008, following
the conclusion of hearing relative the Defendant's Statement of
Objection to Levy, it is the ORDER of this Court that the
following items shall be subject to levy and execution

proceedings pursuant to the judgments obtained by the Plaintiff:

1. Pontiac Bonneville sedan, PA registration
GKA0299;

2. 25-inch Phillips Magnavox television;

3. Dining room table with five chairs;

4. Magnavox VCR;

5. Compaqg computer, printer, HP scanner and
computer desk and chair;

6. Two-piece chocolate-covered overstuffed living

room suit and recliner;
7. Coffee table.

All other items contained within the personal
property levied-upon list are not subject to execution
proceedings.

BY THE COURT,

ELLC-ED Ao, Ganuck 3 Y, J /‘
FEB 08 2008 9¢C dety &
1453 E/mn“ Pre81dent J&d/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts &yno Jbs (; ’ l{l § 4




